
PROGRAMMING CABLES AND ADAPTERS

RITE

Micro RITE Nano RITE Pico RITE

BTEs

Nano

390-01-151-00

ITCD
Chronos
Inizia

Flex Connect 
with battery pill 
390-01-040-00

Chronos
Inizia
All Custom 
Hearing 
Instruments

Flex Connect 
390-01-180-05

Saphira 
Juna 
Carista 
Acriva
All Custom 
Hearing 
Instruments Mini Flex Connect 

117468

CN_ILLU_NRProgCablesAttaching2_BW_HI

VR_ILU_ITCDinsertPill1_BW_HI

VR_ILU_ITCDinsertPill1_BW_HI
VR_ILU_ITCDinsertPill2_BW_HI

FC_MINI_ILLU_Overview_BW1
FC_MINI_ILLU_Attaching1_BW2 FC_MINI_ILLU_Attaching2_BW3

VR_ILU_NanoBTEprogConnectCable_BW_HI

20 JU_ILLU_PR_AttachingFlexConnect1_BW

21 JU_ILLU_PR_AttachingFlexConnect2_BW

VR_ILU_MicroCompactBTEprogramAdapter_BW_HI

390-01-180-05

399-50-640-00 No battery
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Micro / Compact Power/Super Power Power BTE

FittingLINK
All wirelss BTE and Custom 
Hearing Instruments

LEFT:
HiPro 384-20-033-00*
NOAH Link:
384-20-035-00

RIGHT:
HiPro 384-20-032-00*
NOAH Link:
384-20-034-00

16 NE_ILLU_P_AttachingProgrammingCable2_BW

Manufacturer: 
Bernafon AG
Morgenstrasse 131
3018 Bern
Switzerland
www.bernafon.com

Local Manufacturer 
& Distributor: 
Bernafon Canada
500 Trillium Drive, Unit 15
Kitchener, ON, N2R 1A7
www.bernafon.ca



Instant Fitting Custom Fitting

JUNA 9 | 7
ACRIVA 9 | 7

SAPHIRA 5 | 3
CARISTA 5 | 3

INIZIA 3 | 1
NEVARA 1

EA
R

 P
IE

C
ES

Open 
Dome

Bass Dome,
Double 

Vent

Bass Dome,
Single Vent

Power 
Dome

Open 
Dome

Tulip Power 
Dome

Micro/Canal 
Mold

Lite Tip Power Mold

5 JU_ILLU_PR_100_Speaker_Custom_With_Power_Mold_front_BW

BT
E

Standard 

Earhook

Compact Power Nano

N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A Standard earmolds as recommended by clinician.

miniFit Thin Tube

0.9/1.3 mm*

Compact Power Nano

6 mm 
8 mm
10 mm

 6 mm 
 8 mm
10 mm
12 mm

 6 mm 
 8 mm
10 mm
12 mm

 6 mm 
 8 mm
10 mm
12 mm

N/A N/A N/A

Occluded
1.0 mm 
1.4 mm
2.4 mm
3.0 mm

Occluded
0.7 mm (long)

 0.7 mm (short)
1.2 mm
1.5 mm

N/A

R
IT

E

60, 85 

Speaker

Pico

 6 mm 
 8 mm
10 mm

 6 mm 
 8 mm
10 mm
12 mm

 6 mm 
 8 mm
10 mm
12 mm

 6 mm 
 8 mm
10 mm
12 mm

N/A N/A N/A

Occluded
1.0 mm 
1.4 mm
2.4 mm
3.0 mm

Occluded
0.7 mm (long)
0.7 mm (short)

1.2 mm
1.5 mm

N/A

100  

Speaker

Pico

N/A

 6 mm 
 8 mm
10 mm
12 mm

 6 mm 
 8 mm
10 mm
12 mm

 6 mm 
 8 mm
10 mm
12 mm

N/A N/A N/A

Available 
on request 

dependent on 
ear size

N/A

Occluded
0.8 mm 
1.4 mm
2.4 mm
3.0 mm  
Other **

M-Speaker 

bent

Nano

N/A N/A N/A N/A
6 mm
8 mm
10 mm

12 mm

6 mm
8 mm
10 mm
12 mm

Occluded
1.0 mm 
1.4 mm
2.4 mm
3.0 mm

Occluded
0.7 mm (long)
0.7 mm (short)

1.2 mm
1.5 mm

N/A

P-Speaker

Nano

N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 12 mm

6 mm
8 mm
10 mm
12 mm

N/A N/A

Occluded
1.0 mm 
1.4 mm
2.4 mm

* Spira Flex thin tubes must be used with a BTE adapter which replaces the standard earhook.
**  Please note: Instant fit domes are specific for spira flex vs. M-Speaker vs. Pico mini speakers. These domes ARE NOT interchangeable.

ACOUSTIC OPTIONS OVERVIEW
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